
2023 NIC Stomp - 9/10 Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:21:10.12 23

2 New Prairie 00:23:05.07 79

3 South Bend St. Joseph 00:22:58.34 79

4 South Bend Riley 00:23:17.55 87

5 Mishawaka 00:24:31.31 133

6 South Bend Adams 00:24:40.82 139

7 DeKalb 00:27:22.58 188

8 Elkhart 00:27:25.37 192

9 Mishawaka Marian 00:32:25.88 244

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

John Glenn 00:23:37.93 3

Bremen 00:25:23.80 1
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2023 NIC Stomp - 9/10 Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:21:10.12 16 23

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 473 Ari Balinnang 00:20:00.07 1

2 2 472 Gabby Smith 00:20:18.37 2

3 5 475 Macey Gableman 00:21:42.90 5

4 7 477 Lila Van Hoveln 00:21:49.45 7

5 8 457 Jena Nash 00:21:59.80 8

6 14 464 Ella Neuenschwander 00:22:34.71 (12)

7 27 461 Sam Watson 00:24:28.99 (25)

2 New Prairie 00:23:05.07 8 79

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 445 Megan Lanchsweerdt 00:21:43.86 6

2 13 442 Kenadie Quirk 00:22:30.10 11

3 19 446 Natalie Klemczak 00:22:52.57 17

4 23 444 Jillian Firanek 00:23:52.84 21

5 26 447 Amara Miner 00:24:25.99 24

6 31 448 Ella Sanford 00:24:48.80 (28)

7 32 443 Callie Miller 00:24:48.81 (29)

3 South Bend St. Joseph 00:22:58.34 7 79

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 440 Isabella (Izzy) Frabutt 00:21:31.18 4

2 15 435 Cathy Lutz 00:22:38.16 13

3 16 439 Ella Trenerry 00:22:38.80 14

4 18 436 Rebecca Anatolios 00:22:44.50 16

5 35 434 Sarah Anatolios 00:25:19.06 32

6 44 412 Beatrix McClarren 00:26:03.17 (36)

7 64 437 Grace Shaul 00:32:15.22 (50)

4 South Bend Riley 00:23:17.55 6 87

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 411 Annika Retana 00:21:17.94 3

2 9 395 Morgan Wittrock 00:22:08.89 9

3 20 401 Abigail Wittrock 00:22:58.51 18

4 25 397 Meghan Freitag 00:24:20.05 23

5 41 410 Chloe Whitmer 00:25:42.37 34

6 58 393 Ella Farrough 00:28:40.36 (44)

5 Mishawaka 00:24:31.31 6 133

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 145 Savannah Hinton 00:22:14.15 10

2 22 129 Tori Buraczewski 00:23:04.17 20

3 34 162 Miley Varda 00:25:09.93 31

4 40 143 Alex Gillen 00:25:34.93 33

5 48 134 MacKenize Holt 00:26:33.37 39

6 55 125 Allie VanNevel 00:27:55.22 (43)

6 South Bend Adams 00:24:40.82 5 139

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 453 Rose Kelly 00:22:39.15 15

2 21 451 Agnes Hasler 00:23:03.79 19

3 28 454 Mary McVeigh 00:24:29.05 26

4 47 452 Grace Geels 00:26:32.46 38
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2023 NIC Stomp - 9/10 Girls

5 51 455 Grace Knutson 00:26:39.64 41

7 DeKalb 00:27:22.58 5 188

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 163 Sydney Helbert 00:24:38.48 27

2 33 301 Claire Woodcox 00:25:00.76 30

3 45 176 Payton Patino 00:26:04.11 37

4 52 300 Syra Christlieb 00:26:57.43 42

5 66 173 Claire Haber 00:34:12.10 52

8 Elkhart 00:27:25.37 7 192

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 369 Brianna Canfield 00:24:12.27 22

2 43 364 Laney Becraft 00:25:57.28 35

3 50 350 Rosell Robles 00:26:36.22 40

4 61 330 Ellie Dibley 00:29:42.43 47

5 62 333 Jazlyne Torres 00:30:38.67 48

6 68 349 Madyson Harris 00:39:19.73 (54)

7 69 324 Itzia Avelino 00:40:41.87 (55)

9 Mishawaka Marian 00:32:25.88 6 244

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 59 480 Addison Chilcot 00:29:13.40 45

2 60 482 Brady Demoras 00:29:14.75 46

3 63 483 Ewoyn Coman 00:31:36.76 49

4 65 484 Nia Gerwels 00:33:36.50 51

5 67 479 Isabella Giglio 00:38:27.98 53

6 70 481 Aislyn Balyeat 00:40:58.13 (56)
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2023 NIC Stomp - 9/10 Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 473 Ari Balinnang SO 00:20:00.07 Penn

2 2 472 Gabby Smith SO 00:20:18.37 Penn

3 3 411 Annika Retana SO 00:21:17.94 South Bend Riley

4 4 440 Isabella (Izzy) Frabutt SO 00:21:31.18 South Bend St. Joseph

5 5 475 Macey Gableman SO 00:21:42.90 Penn

6 6 445 Megan Lanchsweerdt SO 00:21:43.86 New Prairie

7 7 477 Lila Van Hoveln FR 00:21:49.45 Penn

8 8 457 Jena Nash FR 00:21:59.80 Penn

9 9 395 Morgan Wittrock SO 00:22:08.89 South Bend Riley

10 10 145 Savannah Hinton SO 00:22:14.15 Mishawaka

11 0 487 Lydia Goodsell FR 00:22:28.09 John Glenn

12 0 488 Sammy Walker SO 00:22:29.15 John Glenn

13 11 442 Kenadie Quirk FR 00:22:30.10 New Prairie

14 (12) 464 Ella Neuenschwander FR 00:22:34.71 Penn

15 13 435 Cathy Lutz FR 00:22:38.16 South Bend St. Joseph

16 14 439 Ella Trenerry SO 00:22:38.80 South Bend St. Joseph

17 15 453 Rose Kelly SO 00:22:39.15 South Bend Adams

18 16 436 Rebecca Anatolios FR 00:22:44.50 South Bend St. Joseph

19 17 446 Natalie Klemczak FR 00:22:52.57 New Prairie

20 18 401 Abigail Wittrock SO 00:22:58.51 South Bend Riley

21 19 451 Agnes Hasler FR 00:23:03.79 South Bend Adams

22 20 129 Tori Buraczewski FR 00:23:04.17 Mishawaka

23 21 444 Jillian Firanek FR 00:23:52.84 New Prairie

24 22 369 Brianna Canfield FR 00:24:12.27 Elkhart

25 23 397 Meghan Freitag SO 00:24:20.05 South Bend Riley

26 24 447 Amara Miner SO 00:24:25.99 New Prairie

27 (25) 461 Sam Watson FR 00:24:28.99 Penn

28 26 454 Mary McVeigh SO 00:24:29.05 South Bend Adams

29 0 460 Hannah Luck FR 00:24:37.86 Penn

30 27 163 Sydney Helbert SO 00:24:38.48 DeKalb

31 (28) 448 Ella Sanford FR 00:24:48.80 New Prairie

32 (29) 443 Callie Miller SO 00:24:48.81 New Prairie

33 30 301 Claire Woodcox SO 00:25:00.76 DeKalb

34 31 162 Miley Varda SO 00:25:09.93 Mishawaka

35 32 434 Sarah Anatolios SO 00:25:19.06 South Bend St. Joseph

36 0 313 Lauren Hartsell FR 00:25:23.80 Bremen

37 0 474 Amina Spahic SO 00:25:27.56 Penn

38 0 465 Lauren Westbrook FR 00:25:33.43 Penn

39 0 441 Madelyn Lower FR 00:25:33.92 New Prairie

40 33 143 Alex Gillen FR 00:25:34.93 Mishawaka

41 34 410 Chloe Whitmer SO 00:25:42.37 South Bend Riley

42 0 489 Kinley Macleod SO 00:25:56.56 John Glenn

43 35 364 Laney Becraft SO 00:25:57.28 Elkhart

44 (36) 412 Beatrix McClarren FR 00:26:03.17 South Bend St. Joseph

45 37 176 Payton Patino SO 00:26:04.11 DeKalb

46 0 469 Abby Gould SO 00:26:18.36 Penn

47 38 452 Grace Geels SO 00:26:32.46 South Bend Adams

48 39 134 MacKenize Holt FR 00:26:33.37 Mishawaka

49 0 458 Cam Yoko FR 00:26:34.19 Penn

50 40 350 Rosell Robles FR 00:26:36.22 Elkhart

51 41 455 Grace Knutson SO 00:26:39.64 South Bend Adams
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2023 NIC Stomp - 9/10 Girls

52 42 300 Syra Christlieb FR 00:26:57.43 DeKalb

53 0 476 Clare Hunter SO 00:27:24.16 Penn

54 0 478 Alexis Luebke FR 00:27:53.29 Penn

55 (43) 125 Allie VanNevel FR 00:27:55.22 Mishawaka

56 0 466 Sisaye Frederick FR 00:28:17.45 Penn

57 0 471 Maura Kelly SO 00:28:20.29 Penn

58 (44) 393 Ella Farrough SO 00:28:40.36 South Bend Riley

59 45 480 Addison Chilcot FR 00:29:13.40 Mishawaka Marian

60 46 482 Brady Demoras FR 00:29:14.75 Mishawaka Marian

61 47 330 Ellie Dibley FR 00:29:42.43 Elkhart

62 48 333 Jazlyne Torres FR 00:30:38.67 Elkhart

63 49 483 Ewoyn Coman FR 00:31:36.76 Mishawaka Marian

64 (50) 437 Grace Shaul SO 00:32:15.22 South Bend St. Joseph

65 51 484 Nia Gerwels SO 00:33:36.50 Mishawaka Marian

66 52 173 Claire Haber FR 00:34:12.10 DeKalb

67 53 479 Isabella Giglio FR 00:38:27.98 Mishawaka Marian

68 (54) 349 Madyson Harris SO 00:39:19.73 Elkhart

69 (55) 324 Itzia Avelino FR 00:40:41.87 Elkhart

70 (56) 481 Aislyn Balyeat FR 00:40:58.13 Mishawaka Marian
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